

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7500/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 17/01/2006 in CMWP No. 1723/2006  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORP. LTD. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PREM SHANKER AGARWAL

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Akarsh Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that this  
petition has become infructuous. The Special Leave Petition is  
therefore, dismissed as having become infructuous.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master